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New Romney Town Council Final

Summary of Payments (exc. VAT) - January 2021

Admin Salaries

Caretaking Salaries

Paye, NI & Student Loan 

Personnel Misc & Pensions 

Town Hall

Town Hall House

Mayor's Allowance

Printing & Stationery

Petty Cash

Office Equipment

Admin & Misc

Reserve Funds - Festive Lighting   

Sports Field & Maude Pavilion

Fairfield Road Recreation Ground

Allotments

The Greens

Flagstaff

Assembly Rooms

Community Hall

Amenities Misc

Planning

VAT

Total

Prepared By:  C T Morris  BSc (Hons)  MAAT - 11th February 2021

211.51

55.00

312.18

151.42

1115.30

48.61

0.00

0.00

300.00

119.09

526.60



94.27

0.00

4192.14

1976.75

1081.80

2184.19

347.94

0.00

0.00

0.00



350.54



13067.34
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New Romney Town Council

Bank Reconciliation as at 31st January 2021

Amount (£)

Opening Balance as at 1 April 2020 1,035,590.24

Add Receipts to 31st January 2021 402,632.48

Sub Total 1,438,222.72

SubtractPayments to 31st January 2021 189,337.81

Met By:

National savings Income Bond 651,453.00

Nat West Business Reserve Account Balance at 31st January 2021

475,991.00

Lloyds Bank Business Account Balance at 31st January 2021

53,353.19

Unity Trust Account Balance at 31st January 2021

67,895.83

Nat West Current Account Balance at 31st January 2021

500.00

Less Outstanding Cheques/Transfers 308.11

Plus Outstanding Credits/Lodgements 0.00 191.89

Outstanding Cheques/Transfers:

Chq No Amount (£) Difference 0.00

9732 5.00 Outstanding Lodgements:

176 60.00 Amount (£)

180 20.00

188 142.91

189 80.20

Total 308.11 Total 0.00

Prepared By:  C T Morris  BSc (Hons)  MAAT - 15th February 2021

Closing Balance as at 31st January 2021 1,248,884.91

Total Bank Balance as at 31st January 2021 1,248,884.91
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New Romney Town Council

2020/2021 Receipts

January 2021

Total Total

Bank  VAT Town Grant Use of Reserve  Sports Allot The Hut & Flag Ass Comm Way Grant Coney Misc

Receipts Banked

Precept & Inv Reclaim Hall Fun T Hall Misc Contra Funds Field & -ments Greens Winch -staffRooms Hall -leaves Fun Banks

Int -ed House ding & Admin Maude ding

Brought Forward 401556.26401556.26 366369.00 266.47 0.005218.20 0.00 200.00667.00 330.00 18824.66 400.00 1772.94 450.005094.01 0.00 36.001100.00 827.98 0.00 0.00 0.00

4.1.21 MPFA S/O 100.00 100.00c 100.00

13.1.21 Allotment Plot Tenant   -   12B FPI 77.00 77.00c 77.00

21.1.21 E Prior & Son CHQ 550.00 550.00

21.1.21

Allotment Plot Tenant     

CHQ 110.00 110.00

21.1.21 Banked - 660.00c

21.1.21 Bank adjustment - -550.00 -550.00c -550.00

11.1.21 Baby Seashells FPI 200.00 200.00c 200.00

12.1.21 Shaw Rabson BACS 579.80 579.80c 579.80

4.1.21 National Westminster NSIB 442 5.53 5.53c 0.11 5.42

29.1.21 National Westminster  442 3.89 3.89c 3.89

Monthly Total 1076.22 1076.22 0.00 4.00 0.00 579.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 115.42 100.00 77.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Cummulative Total 402632.48402632.48 366369.00 270.47 0.005798.00 0.00 200.00667.00 330.00 18940.08 500.00 1849.94 450.005094.01 0.00 36.001300.00 827.98 0.00 0.00 0.00

Cross Cast 402632.48

Prepared By:  C T Morris  BSc (Hons)  MAAT 

27th January 2021

New Romney Town Council New Romney Town Council

List of Receipts (inc. VAT) - January 2021 Summary of Receipts (exc. VAT) - January 2021

4.1.21 MPFA S/O 100.00Maude Pavilion & Sports Field - Rent Precept

13.1.21 Allotment Plot Tenant   -   12B FPI 77.00Allotment Gardens - Rent Bank & Investment Interest

21.1.21 E Prior & Son CHQ 550.00Coney Banks - Rent Town Hall House - Net Rent

21.1.21

Allotment Plot Tenant     

CHQ 110.00Allotment Deposits Reserve Fund Grant Funding

21.1.21 Bank adjustment - -550.00Coney Banks - Rent Use of Town Hall & Admin

11.1.21 Baby Seashells FPI 200.00Community Hall (Nursery) - Rent Misc - Donation

12.1.21 Shaw Rabson BACS 579.80Town Hall House - Net rent Reserve Funds - Allotment Deposits/Cap Proj Inc Exps  

4.1.21 National Westminster NSIB 442 5.53Capital Proj Inc Expns Reserve/Bank & Investment Interest Sports Field & Maude Pavilion 

29.1.21 National Westminster  442 3.89Bank & Investment Interest Allotments - Rent

0.00 Contra

The Greens - Funfair

The Greens - TS Veteran Sea Cadets

Hut & Winch - Rent

Assembly Rooms

Community Hall

Wayleaves

Grant Funding - Amenities

Coney Banks - Grazing Fees

Total 1076.22

VAT

Prepared By:  C T Morris  BSc (Hons)  MAAT  27th January 2021

Total

200.00

0.00

0.00

1076.22

F&GP Committee Amenities Committee

115.42

100.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Date Name Ref:

77.00

0.00

0.00

4.00

579.80

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
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New Romney Town Council Final

2020/2021 Payments

Plan

January 2021

ning

Admin  Care Paye, NI Misc Town Town 

Mayor's

Print  Petty Office Admin 

Reserve

VAT

Sports

Fairfield Allot The Flag Ass Comm Misc Plan

Salaries -taking & Student & Hall Hall

Allow

& Stat Cash Equip & Misc Funds

Field &

Rd Rec -ments Greens staff Rooms Hall -ning

Salaries Loan

Pensions

House

Maude

176270.47 40121.9913169.30 11485.93 19510.49 8300.81 17.10 0.00 21.00 1000.001829.19 34754.8723425.8710458.15719.50 1816.67 1696.132502.14570.004698.83 150.00 22.500.00

4.1.21 Folkestone & Hythe District Council D/D 195.00

c

195.00

4.1.21 Folkestone & Hythe District Council D/D 499.00

c

499.00

5.1.21 Guild of Macebearers 0180 20.00 20.00

5.1.21 The Computer Lady Ltd 0181 60.00c 50.00 10.00

5.1.21

EDF Energy Ltd

0182 116.41c 94.27 5.54 16.60

5.1.21 M Coleman Arboricultural Service 0183 496.46c 82.74 118.00 75.72 165.00 55.00

5.1.21 S H Bureau Ltd 0184 104.83c 87.36 17.47

11.1.21 Cash 0185 300.00c 300.00

11.1.21 NLC Nova Lift Co Ltd 0186 301.85c 251.54 50.31

11.1.21 Rolfes DIY LLP 0187 477.10c 48.61 120.48 75.05 102.38 130.58

14.1.21 H M Revenue & Customs   -   M10 F/P 1081.80c 1081.80

14.1.21 KCC re: Kent Pension Fund  -  M10 F/P 2184.19c 2184.19

14.1.21 Salaries     -     M10 F/P 6189.95

c

4192.14 1976.75 21.06

21.1.21 Kent County Council 188 142.91 119.09 23.82

21.1.21 Commercial Services Trading Ltd 189 80.20 13.37 33.42 33.41

21.1.21 British Telecommunications plc F/P 213.24c 177.70 35.54

5.1.21 Business Stream D/D 41.75c 41.75

5.1.21 EDF Energy Ltd D/D 4.75c 0.23 4.52

5.1.21 EDF Energy Ltd D/D 71.88c 68.46 3.42

7.1.21 British Gas D/D 48.02c 45.74 2.28

7.1.21 British Gas D/D 84.54c 4.02 80.52

27.1.21 EDF Energy Ltd D/D 80.00c 76.19 3.81

27.1.21 EDF Energy Ltd D/D 42.00c 2.00 40.00

28.1.21 Veolia ES UK Ltd D/D 125.66

c

104.72 20.94

5.1.21 Unity Trust Bank D/D 50.00c 50.00

4.1.21

Sales @ firstaid4less 

F/P 55.80c 27.90 27.90

12.1.21 New Romney Town Council - N West9791 25000.00c 25000.00

12.1.21 New Romney Town Council - Lloyds - -25000.00c -25000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Monthly Total 13067.34 4192.14 1976.75 1081.80 2184.19 1115.30 48.61 0.00 0.00 300.00 119.09 526.60 94.27 350.54 0.00 151.42 211.51 312.18 55.00 347.94 0.00 0.000.00

Cummulative Total 189337.81 44314.1315146.05 12567.73 21694.68 9416.11 65.71 0.00 21.00 1300.001948.28 35281.4723520.1410808.69719.50 1968.09 1907.642814.32625.005046.77 150.00 22.500.00

Amenities Committee

Date Payee Ref: Total

Personnel Panel F&GP Committee
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New Romney Town Council Final

List of Payments (inc. VAT) - January 2021

4.1.21 Folkestone & Hythe District Council D/D 195.00

4.1.21 Folkestone & Hythe District Council D/D 499.00

5.1.21 Guild of Macebearers 0180 20.00

5.1.21 The Computer Lady Ltd 0181 60.00

5.1.21

EDF Energy Ltd

0182 116.41

5.1.21 M Coleman Arboricultural Service 0183 496.46

5.1.21 S H Bureau Ltd 0184 104.83

11.1.21 Cash 0185 300.00

11.1.21 NLC Nova Lift Co Ltd 0186 301.85

11.1.21 Rolfes DIY LLP 0187 477.10

14.1.21 H M Revenue & Customs   -   M10 F/P 1081.80

14.1.21 KCC re: Kent Pension Fund  -  M10 F/P 2184.19

14.1.21 Salaries     -     M10 F/P 6189.95

21.1.21 Kent County Council 188 142.91

21.1.21 Commercial Services Trading Ltd 189 80.20

21.1.21 British Telecommunications plc F/P 213.24

5.1.21 Business Stream D/D 41.75

5.1.21 EDF Energy Ltd D/D 4.75

5.1.21 EDF Energy Ltd D/D 71.88

7.1.21 British Gas D/D 48.02

7.1.21 British Gas D/D 84.54

27.1.21 EDF Energy Ltd D/D 80.00

27.1.21 EDF Energy Ltd D/D 42.00

28.1.21 Veolia ES UK Ltd D/D 125.66

5.1.21 Unity Trust Bank D/D 50.00

4.1.21

Sales @ firstaid4less 

F/P 55.80

25000.00

-25000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Total 13067.34

Prepared By:  C T Morris  BSc (Hons)  MAAT - 11th February 2021



The Greens/Fairfield Rd Rec -Inspections

Assembly Rooms - lectricity

Assembly Rooms - Non domestic rates

Town {Hall - Non domestic rates

Admin & Misc - Subscription

Admin & Misc - IT support - Solar Wind

Allotments/The Greens/Admin&misc - Maint mats/ppe

Town Hall - Repairs & maintenance

Admin & Misc - Phone/broadband

Town Hall - Wastewater

Festive Lighting Reserve Fund/The Greens - Power

Grounds maintenance

Admin & Misc - Payroll outsourcing

Petty cash & postage

Personnel - Deductions/contributions - M10

Personnel - Pension contributions - M10

Admin/Caretaking salaries & business mileage

Office Equipment - Printer/copier lease rental

Assembly Rooms - Gas

Town Hall - Electricity

Assembly Rooms - Electricity

Town Hall - Electricity

Town Hall - Gas

Admin& Misc - Bank charges

Town Hall - Waste   

Town Hall/Assembly Rooms - First aid supplies


